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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

76.20151.90RUSEvgeni PLUSHENKO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+3T+2LO1 11.5 0.80 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 - - 12.30

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

75.70

3.700.40 -1 -011000 2103.32A2
9.801.00 --01111221018.83A+2T3
6.80--11000202100.806.03Lz4

5 3F+2T 6.8 0.00 0 6.800 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 - -
--111111121 6.0011.005.0 x3S6

2.5 0.30 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 - -7 FCCoSp1 2.80
3.1 0.40 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 - -8 CiSt2 3.50
8.3 -1.20 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -3 -1-1 - -x9 3A 7.10
5.5 0.80 0 0 -1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 -x10 3Lo 6.30
2.3 0.10 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -11 FCSp2 2.40
3.1 0.60 0 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 - -12 SlSt2 3.70
2.0 0.00 0 013 CSSp2 0 0 1 000 0 0 - - 2.00
2.5 0.50 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 - -14 CCoSp1 3.00

70.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.25
6.75
7.25

7.75 7.00 8.25 8.00 7.75 8.25 7.50 7.00 8.00 - -
7.25 7.25 8.00 8.25 6.75 8.50 6.50 7.25 7.00 - -
7.75 7.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 7.25 7.75 8.00 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.70
7.25
7.65

76.20

Choreography / Composition 7.25 7.50 7.25 8.25 7.75 6.75 8.50 7.25 7.00 7.50 - -2.00 7.45
Interpretation 7.50 7.75 7.25 8.25 8.25 8.00 8.50 7.50 8.00 8.00 - -2.00 7.80
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 75.70

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

62.00130.00GERStefan LINDEMANN 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

4T+3T1 13.0 0.80 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 - - 13.80

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

70.00

6.90-0.60 --1 --10-1-1-2-1 00-17.53A2
1.900.40 --01100111101.5CSSp13
2.30--11102101000.302.0CiSt14

5 2Lo 1.5 0.20 1 1.700 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
---2-2-3-2-2-2-3-2-2 3.30-2-2.205.53F6

2.5 0.30 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -7 CCoSp1 2.80
6.6 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 - -x8 3Lz 6.60
8.3 -3.00 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 - -x9 3A+COMBO 5.30
2.0 0.40 1 1 -1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 -10 FCSp1 2.40
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - -x11 3S 5.00
2.0 0.50 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 - -12 SlSt1 2.50
4.4 0.80 1 0x13 3T 0 1 1 101 0 1 - - 5.20
2.3 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -14 FSSp2 2.30

64.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.50
6.75

7.50 6.75 7.25 7.75 8.25 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 - -
7.25 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.25 - -
7.25 7.00 6.75 7.00 8.00 7.00 7.25 7.50 6.50 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.15
6.85
6.95

62.00

Choreography / Composition 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.75 8.00 7.00 7.50 6.75 6.50 - -2.00 7.00
Interpretation 6.75 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 8.25 7.00 7.00 7.50 6.50 - -2.00 7.05
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 70.00

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

-1.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

65.70128.90CHNChengjiang LI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

4T+3T1 13.0 1.00 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 - - 14.00

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

63.20

12.701.20 -2 -111121 12111.53A+3T2
2.300.00 --00001000012.3FCSp23
1.06---3-3-3-3-3-3-3-2-2-2-0.841.92Lz4

5 3A 7.5 1.00 1 8.501 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 - -
--000001010 1.6000.101.5CSSp16

3.1 0.20 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 - -7 SlSt2 3.30
5.0 0.80 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 - -x8 3S 5.80
5.5 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 00 - -x9 3Lo 5.50
3.6 0.20 1 0 -0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 -x10 2A 3.80
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 - -11 CiSt1 2.00
1.9 -0.06 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 - -x12 2F 1.84
2.0 0.00 0 013 CoSp1 0 0 0 000 0 0 - - 2.00
1.2 0.10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -14 SSp1 1.30

62.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
5.75
6.25

7.00 5.50 7.00 7.50 7.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.75 - -
6.50 5.50 6.00 7.00 7.00 6.50 5.75 5.00 6.50 - -
6.50 5.25 6.50 7.25 7.50 6.75 5.50 5.75 6.75 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.70
6.10
6.30

65.70

Choreography / Composition 6.00 6.75 5.50 6.50 7.75 7.25 6.50 5.50 5.75 6.50 - -2.00 6.25
Interpretation 6.00 6.75 5.25 6.75 7.50 7.25 6.75 5.25 5.00 6.50 - -2.00 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 63.20

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

55.18128.78USAJohnny WEIR 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3A+3T1 11.5 0.80 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 - - 12.30

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

73.60

4.600.60 -2 -010111 0014.03T2
7.201.20 --12211112116.03Lz3
2.40--11201001110.402.0FCSp14

5 3A 7.5 1.60 2 9.101 2 2 1 1 0 2 2 1 - -
--112010111 2.4000.402.0CiSt16

1.2 0.30 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 - -7 CSp1 1.50
1.7 -0.06 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 - -x8 2Lo 1.64
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 - -x9 3S 5.00
0.6 -0.06 -1 -1 --2 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -x10 1F 0.54
2.3 0.50 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 - -11 FSSp2 2.80
2.0 0.40 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 - -12 SlSt1 2.40
2.5 0.80 2 213 CCoSp1 0 2 1 202 2 1 - - 3.30

48.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
6.75
7.50

8.00 7.50 7.50 6.75 8.00 8.00 7.50 8.75 7.50 - -
7.50 7.25 7.50 6.75 7.50 7.75 7.25 8.00 7.00 - -
7.75 7.25 7.25 7.25 8.00 7.75 7.50 8.50 7.25 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.50
7.15
7.35

55.18

Choreography / Composition 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.50 6.75 8.25 7.75 7.50 8.75 7.25 - -2.00 7.30
Interpretation 7.25 8.25 7.50 7.75 6.75 8.25 7.75 7.75 8.50 7.25 - -2.00 7.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 73.60

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

65.80126.80RUSSergei DOBRIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3A+3T1 11.5 1.00 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 - - 12.50

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

61.00

8.501.00 -1 -111010 2117.53A2
7.300.00 --0000-1100007.33LZ+2T3
2.50--11100001000.202.3FCSp24

5 3F 5.5 -1.00 -1 4.50-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 - -
---1-1-1-1-2-1-1-1-1 4.00-1-1.005.03Lo6

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - -7 CSSp2 2.00
6.6 -0.40 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 - -x8 3Lz 6.20
3.1 0.10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 - -9 SlSt2 3.20
5.0 0.00 0 0 -0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -x10 3S 5.00
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - -x11 2A 3.60
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -12 CoSp1 2.00
2.0 0.00 0 013 CiSt1 0 0 0 000 -1 0 - - 2.00
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -14 CCoSp1 2.50

65.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.25
5.25

5.50 5.50 6.75 7.75 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 7.00 - -
5.25 5.50 6.25 7.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.50 - -
5.50 5.75 6.50 7.75 5.25 6.00 6.00 6.50 7.00 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.20
5.80
6.15

65.80

Choreography / Composition 5.75 5.25 6.00 6.50 7.50 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.50 - -2.00 6.15
Interpretation 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.50 7.75 5.25 5.75 6.25 6.25 7.00 - -2.00 6.20
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 61.00

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

60.42122.82BULIvan DINEV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 0.80 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 - - 10.30

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

62.40

8.501.00 -1 -111211 1217.53A2
7.700.40 --00100101007.33LZ+2T3
4.10--11101101010.803.32A4

5 CCSp1 1.5 -0.06 0 1.440 0 0 -1 -1 0 1 0 -1 - -
---2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2 6.30-2-2.008.3 x3A+COMBO6

2.0 0.10 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -7 FCoSp1 2.10
3.1 0.30 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 - -8 CiSt2 3.40
0.6 -0.12 0 -1 -2 -2 0 -1 0 -2 -1-2 - -x9 1Lo 0.48
4.4 0.20 1 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -x10 3T 4.60
5.0 -1.40 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 - -x11 3S 3.60
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -12 FSSp1 2.00
3.1 0.30 1 013 SlSt2 0 1 1 100 0 0 - - 3.40
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -14 CCoSp1 2.50

60.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.75
5.75

6.25 5.75 6.25 7.25 7.50 5.00 6.50 5.75 6.50 - -
6.00 6.25 5.75 7.00 7.00 4.75 6.25 4.75 6.00 - -
6.50 6.25 6.00 6.75 7.50 4.75 6.25 4.75 6.25 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.30
6.05
6.25

60.42

Choreography / Composition 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.75 7.50 4.75 6.50 5.00 6.25 - -2.00 6.30
Interpretation 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 7.00 7.25 5.00 6.25 5.00 6.25 - -2.00 6.30
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 62.40

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

49.40118.90CANEmanuel SANDHU 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2T1 1.3 0.00 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 1.30

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

69.50

7.40-1.40 --1 --2-20-1-1-2 -1-1-18.83A+2T2
6.000.00 --00000000016.03Lz3
2.00--00001000010.002.0FSSp14

5 USp1 1.2 0.20 1 1.400 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
--011000010 5.4010.405.0 x3S6

8.3 0.20 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -x7 3A 8.50
1.5 0.20 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 - -8 CUSp1 1.70
0.9 0.20 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 01 - -x9 1A 1.10
1.9 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -x10 2F 1.90
2.0 0.20 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 - -11 CiSt1 2.20
2.0 0.30 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 - -12 SlSt1 2.30
5.5 0.00 0 0x13 3Lo 0 0 1 0-10 0 0 - - 5.50
2.5 0.20 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 - -14 CCoSp1 2.70

48.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.75
6.75

6.50 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 8.25 7.00 - -
6.50 7.00 6.75 7.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 9.00 6.75 - -
6.75 6.75 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.00 8.50 7.00 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.00
6.80
6.90

49.40

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 8.50 7.00 - -2.00 6.95
Interpretation 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.75 7.25 6.75 7.25 8.00 7.00 - -2.00 7.10
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 69.50

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

56.34118.14RUSAndrei GRIAZEV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T1 4.0 -2.80 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - 1.20

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

61.80

10.30-1.20 --1 --1-1-1-2-2-1 -1-2-111.53A+3T2
2.100.20 --11100000011.92Lz3
5.50---1-2-2-2-2-3-2-2-2-2-2.007.53A4

5 FCSp1 2.0 0.30 1 2.301 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 - -
--000001000 5.5000.005.53F6

1.2 0.20 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -7 USp1 1.40
2.0 0.30 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 - -8 CiSt1 2.30
9.4 -0.20 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0-1 - -x9 3S+3T 9.20
3.6 1.00 1 1 -1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 -x10 2A 4.60
5.5 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 - -x11 3Lo 4.50
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -12 CCoSp1 2.50
2.0 0.50 1 113 SlSt1 0 1 1 100 2 1 - - 2.50
2.5 -0.06 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 - -14 CCoSp1 2.44

61.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.50
6.25

6.25 6.00 6.25 7.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 7.75 7.00 - -
5.50 6.00 6.00 7.50 5.75 6.00 5.25 6.25 6.50 - -
6.00 5.50 6.25 7.50 6.00 6.25 5.75 7.00 6.75 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.30
5.90
6.20

56.34

Choreography / Composition 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.50 7.75 6.25 6.25 5.50 6.75 6.75 - -2.00 6.25
Interpretation 6.25 6.25 5.25 6.25 7.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.75 - -2.00 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 61.80

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

58.00117.50BLRSergei DAVYDOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3A+3T1 11.5 -1.40 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 - - 10.10

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

59.50

5.30-2.00 --1 --2-2-2-2-2-2 -2-2-27.33LZ+2T2
2.200.20 --11101000102.0FCSp13
5.70--0110000-1010.205.53F4

5 SlSt1 2.0 0.20 0 2.200 1 0 -1 0 0 1 1 1 - -
--111000000 7.0010.406.6 x3Lz6

6.4 0.40 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -x7 3S+2T 6.80
2.5 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -8 CCoSp1 2.50
5.5 -1.80 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2-1 - -x9 3Lo 3.70
2.0 0.10 0 0 -0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 -10 SeSt1 2.10
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -x11 2A 3.60
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -x12 2A 3.60
2.0 0.00 0 013 FSSp1 1 0 0 001 0 0 - - 2.00
1.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -14 USp1 1.20

61.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.50
5.75

6.00 5.25 6.25 6.75 6.25 5.50 6.00 6.50 6.75 - -
5.50 5.25 6.00 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 4.50 6.00 - -
5.75 5.25 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.25 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.20
5.65
5.90

58.00

Choreography / Composition 6.00 5.50 5.50 6.25 6.25 5.25 5.25 5.75 4.50 6.00 - -2.00 5.90
Interpretation 6.00 6.00 5.25 6.25 6.75 5.00 5.25 6.00 5.25 6.25 - -2.00 6.10
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 59.50

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

58.90111.60ITAKarel ZELENKA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.60 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - - 3.90

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

53.70

10.100.60 -1 -010-110 0119.53F+3T2
2.300.00 --10000000002.3FSSp23
3.50--01000000110.203.32A4

5 2Lz 1.9 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
--000000000 2.0010.002.0CSSp26

5.5 0.60 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 - -x7 3Lo 6.10
8.0 0.60 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -x8 3LZ+2T 8.60
6.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 - -x9 3F 6.10
2.0 0.30 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -10 SeSt1 2.30
5.0 1.00 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 - -x11 3S 6.00
2.5 0.10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -12 CCoSp1 2.60
2.0 0.20 1 013 SlSt1 0 1 0 101 0 0 - - 2.20
1.2 0.10 0 0 1 0 -1 1 0 1 0 0 - -14 USp1 1.30

54.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
5.75
6.00

4.75 5.50 5.50 4.50 5.75 4.75 5.75 6.00 5.50 - -
4.50 6.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.75 5.50 5.00 - -
4.75 5.75 5.50 4.25 5.75 4.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.40
5.20
5.40

58.90

Choreography / Composition 6.00 4.50 5.50 5.75 4.25 5.50 4.50 5.75 5.50 5.25 - -2.00 5.35
Interpretation 6.00 4.75 6.00 5.75 4.50 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 - -2.00 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 53.70

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

-1.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

54.20108.30SUIJamal OTHMAN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

SeSt11 2.0 0.20 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 - - 2.20

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

54.10

8.600.00 -0 -000-100 0008.63LZ+2T+2T2
5.300.00 --01001000005.32A+2A+SEQ3
3.50---2-2-2-2-2-1-2-2-2-2-2.005.53F4

5 CoSp1 2.0 0.50 1 2.501 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 - -
--0000100-10 5.0000.005.03Lo6

2.0 0.20 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -7 FCSp1 2.20
7.5 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -x8 3S+3T+SEQ 7.50
6.6 -0.80 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1-1 - -x9 3Lz 5.80
3.0 0.10 0 0 -0 0 -1 0 1 1 1 1 -10 CCoSp2 3.10
0.0 0.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 0 -1 -3 -2 -3 - -11 1F*+2T*+SEQ 0.00
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -12 SlSt1 2.00
3.6 0.00 1 0x13 2A 0 0 0 000 0 0 - - 3.60
2.5 0.40 0 1 1 1 -1 1 0 1 0 1 - -14 FCCoSp1 2.90

55.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.75
5.25

5.25 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 - -
4.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 6.25 6.50 5.00 - -
5.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.40
5.15
5.40

54.20

Choreography / Composition 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.50 - -2.00 5.45
Interpretation 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.75 - -2.00 5.65
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 54.10

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

50.88100.28GEOVakhtang MURVANIDZE 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3A1 7.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - 4.50

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

50.40

9.20-0.80 --1 --1-1-1-10-1 -1-1010.03LZ+3T2
5.60-0.20 --00-1-100-10005.83S+2T3
5.00--00000000010.005.03Lo4

5 CCoSp1 2.5 0.40 1 2.900 2 1 -1 2 1 1 1 1 - -
--0-1-1-100-1-2-1 0.440-0.060.51F6

4.4 -1.20 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 - -x7 3T 3.20
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -x8 2A 3.60
2.0 0.10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 - -9 FCSp1 2.10
2.0 -0.06 0 0 --1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -10 FSSp1 1.94
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - -11 SlSt2 3.10
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -x12 2A 3.60
2.5 0.00 0 013 CCoSp1 0 1 -2 000 0 0 - - 2.50
3.1 0.10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -14 CiSt2 3.20

55.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.75
5.75

5.25 4.50 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.75 - -
4.50 4.75 5.00 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.50 5.00 - -
5.00 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.75 5.50 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.35
4.70
5.05

50.88

Choreography / Composition 6.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.00 4.50 6.00 5.00 - -2.00 4.95
Interpretation 6.00 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.75 - -2.00 5.15
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 50.40

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

48.9299.32FINAri-Pekka NURMENKARI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - 7.30

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

50.40

4.301.00 -1 -110111 1113.32A2
2.300.00 --00-1-1-1000002.3FCSp23
5.40--11101001000.405.03Lo4

5 CiSt1 2.0 0.30 1 2.300 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
--111111010 5.3010.804.53S6

1.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -7 CSp1 1.20
3.6 0.60 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 - -x8 2A 4.20
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 -2 -1 0 0 10 - -9 CCoSp1 2.50
1.9 0.00 0 0 --1 0 0 0 -1 1 -1 0 -x10 2F 1.90
2.1 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 1 1 0 - -x11 2Lz 2.10
5.8 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - -x12 3T+2T 5.80
2.0 0.00 0 -113 SlSt1 0 0 0 10-1 0 0 - - 2.00
2.5 -0.18 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 - -14 FCCoSp1 2.32

46.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.00
5.50

5.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.25 6.25 6.00 5.00 - -
4.75 5.00 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.50 5.75 5.50 4.75 - -
5.00 5.50 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.25 6.00 6.50 4.75 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.05
4.75
5.10

48.92

Choreography / Composition 5.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.50 6.00 7.00 4.75 - -2.00 5.05
Interpretation 5.75 5.00 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.25 4.50 6.00 5.50 5.00 - -2.00 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 50.40

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

45.3095.10GBRJohn HAMER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 0.20 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 9.70

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

49.80

6.200.20 -1 -000000 0116.03Lz2
1.24-0.06 --00-10000-1001.32S3
3.50---2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2.005.53F4

5 SlSt2 3.1 0.50 1 3.601 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - -
--000000000 2.5000.002.5CCoSp16

1.9 -0.06 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 - -7 2Lz 1.84
1.5 -0.12 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -2 0 0 - -8 2Lo 1.38
1.5 0.00 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 00 - -9 CSSp1 1.50
3.6 -0.56 0 -1 --1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -x10 2A 3.04
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -11 FCoSp1 2.00
4.4 0.20 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -x12 3T 4.60
2.0 0.10 0 013 CiSt1 1 0 1 001 0 0 - - 2.10
2.0 0.10 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -14 FSSp1 2.10

46.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
4.75

5.00 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 - -
4.50 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 - -
4.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.75 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.00
4.90
4.95

45.30

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.75 5.75 5.25 4.50 6.00 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 - -2.00 5.00
Interpretation 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 - -2.00 5.05
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 49.80

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

42.7093.40HUNZoltan TOTH 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 -1.60 0 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 - - 7.20

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

50.70

3.00-2.00 --2 --2-2-3-2-2-2 -2-2-25.03Lo2
7.20-1.60 ---1-1-2-1-2-2-1-2-2-18.83LZ+2T+2LO3
2.30--00000000000.002.3FSSp24

5 3F 5.5 -2.80 -2 2.70-2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 - -
--100000000 2.0000.002.0FCSp16

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 - -7 CiSt1 2.00
6.4 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -x8 3S+2T 6.40
4.4 -1.60 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1-2 - -x9 3T 2.80
1.5 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10 CSSp1 1.50
3.1 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -11 SlSt2 3.10
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 1 0 - -12 CCoSp1 2.50

52.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.75
4.75

5.00 4.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 4.25 4.75 5.50 5.00 - -
4.50 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 - -
4.75 4.75 5.75 5.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.10
4.95
5.05

42.70

Choreography / Composition 5.00 4.50 5.00 6.00 5.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.50 4.75 - -2.00 5.15
Interpretation 5.00 4.50 5.25 6.00 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 6.00 5.00 - -2.00 5.10
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 50.70

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

38.8884.48AUSBradley SANTER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F+2T+SEQ1 5.4 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - 5.40

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

45.60

1.44-0.06 -0 -0-10000 0-101.52Lo2
6.000.00 --00001000006.03Lz3
3.30--0-1000010000.003.32A4

5 FCSp1 2.0 -0.06 -1 1.940 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 - -
--000000000 2.0000.002.0CiSt16

1.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - -7 CSSp1 1.50
2.1 0.20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -x8 2Lz 2.30
6.1 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2-2 - -x9 3F 4.10
4.4 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -x10 3T 4.40
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - -11 FSSp1 2.00
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 - -12 CCoSp1 2.50
2.0 0.00 -1 013 SlSt1 0 0 0 000 0 0 - - 2.00

40.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.00
4.25

5.25 4.50 5.25 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.00 5.00 - -
4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 - -
5.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.75
4.40
4.55

38.88

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 - -2.00 4.55
Interpretation 4.50 5.00 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 - -2.00 4.55
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 45.60

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

43.1483.94AZEAndrei DOBROKHODOV 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3A1 7.5 -2.20 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 - - 5.30

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

41.80

4.50-1.00 --1 --1-1-1-1-1-1 -1-1-15.53F2
2.000.00 --0000000-1002.0FCoSp13
5.60--00-10000-100-0.205.83S+2T4

5 3Lo 5.0 0.20 1 5.200 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
---3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 3.00-3-3.006.03Lz6

2.0 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 - -7 FSSp1 1.70
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -8 SlSt1 2.00
4.4 -1.60 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1-2 - -x9 3T 2.80
2.0 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -10 CoSp1 2.00
1.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -x11 2S 1.40
3.6 -0.28 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 - -x12 2A 3.32
2.0 -0.06 0 -113 CiSt1 0 0 0 000 0 -1 - - 1.94
2.5 -0.12 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 - -14 CCoSp1 2.38

51.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
3.75
4.25

4.75 4.00 4.75 4.00 5.00 4.50 3.75 3.50 4.75 - -
4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 3.50 3.75 4.25 - -
4.50 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 3.50 3.25 4.75 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.35
4.00
4.20

43.14

Choreography / Composition 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 3.50 3.50 4.50 - -2.00 4.15
Interpretation 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.25 3.75 4.50 - -2.00 4.20
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 41.80

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

36.4282.82UKRKonstantin TUPIKOV 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 - - 4.00

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

47.40

7.500.00 -0 -000000 -1017.53A2
5.500.00 --01100000005.53F3
1.40--10100001000.201.2CSp14

5 CiSt1 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 - -
---3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 1.20-3-2.103.32A6

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 - -7 FCSp1 2.00
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 - -8 SeSt1 2.00
1.7 -0.84 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 - -x9 2Lo 0.86
1.2 -0.18 -1 -1 --1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -10 SSp1 1.02
5.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 - -x11 3S+2T+SEQ 5.10
1.4 0.00 0 0x13 2T 0 0 0 000 -1 0 - - 1.40
2.5 -0.06 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 - -14 FCCoSp1 2.44

41.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
4.75

4.25 5.00 6.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 5.25 4.25 5.00 - -
3.75 4.75 5.25 3.75 3.50 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.50 - -
4.00 4.75 5.50 3.75 3.75 4.25 5.00 3.75 4.75 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.95
4.65
4.65

36.42

Choreography / Composition 5.00 3.75 5.00 6.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 5.25 4.50 4.50 - -2.00 4.75
Interpretation 5.00 4.00 5.00 5.75 4.00 3.75 4.50 5.00 4.00 4.50 - -2.00 4.70
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 47.40

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

37.8281.92SLOGregor URBAS 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3A1 7.5 0.00 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 7.50

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

46.10

3.30-2.60 --3 --2-3-3-3-2-2 -3-3-35.92LZ+3T2
2.24-0.06 ---1000-1-100002.3FSSp23
1.70--01-100000000.001.72F4

5 CCoSp1 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
--000000000 2.0000.002.0CiSt16

3.3 -1.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 - -7 2A 1.90
5.5 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 - -x8 3Lo 5.50
1.9 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 - -x9 2F 0.90
2.0 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -10 CoSp1 2.00
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -11 SlSt1 2.00
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 - -x12 3S 5.00
1.4 -0.12 0 0x13 2T 0 -1 0 -10-1 -1 -1 - - 1.28
0.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -14 CCoSp1* 0.00

43.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.50
4.75

5.25 4.50 5.00 4.00 5.25 4.50 5.25 3.50 4.50 - -
4.75 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.00 - -
4.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.50 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.85
4.45
4.65

37.82

Choreography / Composition 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 - -2.00 4.60
Interpretation 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 - -2.00 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 46.10

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

41.9479.34LTUAidas REKLYS 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3S+3LO+SEQ1 7.6 0.00 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 7.60

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

38.40

4.00-2.00 ---1-2-2-1-2-2-2-2-2-26.03Lz3
3.80--0-1-100000000.003.82LO+2A+SEQ4

5 FCoSp1 2.0 -0.18 -1 1.82-1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 - -
--00-10-10000 1.9000.001.92Lz6

4.0 -0.20 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 - -7 3T 3.80
6.1 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - -x8 3F 3.10
5.0 -1.20 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2-1 - -x9 3S 3.80
1.5 -0.06 0 0 --1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -10 CSSp1 1.44
4.4 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 - -x11 3T+COMBO 3.40
0.0 0.00 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 -2 -2 -1 - -12 2A* 0.00
2.0 0.00 0 013 CiSt1 0 0 0 000 0 0 - - 2.00
2.5 -0.18 0 0 -1 -1 -2 0 0 -1 -1 0 - -14 CCoSp1 2.32
2.0 -0.18 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 - -015 SlSt1 1.82

16 1.2 -0.06 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 - - 1.14USp1
50.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.75
4.00

4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.25 - -
3.75 4.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.75 4.00 5.50 4.00 - -
3.75 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.25 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.90
3.80
3.90

41.94

Choreography / Composition 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 5.00 4.25 - -2.00 3.75
Interpretation 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.50 - -2.00 3.85
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 38.40

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

32.9669.86NZLRicky COCKERILL 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

Lo1 0.0 0.00 -3 0 1 0 -3 0 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - 0.00

21

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

38.90

3.900.60 -1 -110100 0113.32A2
3.60-2.40 ---2-2-3-3-3-3-3-2-2-26.03Lz3
1.30--00000-300000.001.32T4

5 FCCoSp2 3.0 -0.12 0 2.880 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 - -
--000000000 3.3000.003.32A6

6.1 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - -x7 3F 3.10
1.5 -0.12 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 - -8 CSSp1 1.38
5.0 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -3 -2 -2-2 - -x9 3S 3.00
2.0 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10 CiSt1 2.00
6.6 -2.60 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 - -x11 3Lz+COMBO 4.00
2.0 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 - -12 SlSt1 2.00
0.0 0.00 0 013 3T* 0 0 0 -100 0 0 - - 0.00
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -14 FCCoSp1 2.50

42.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.50
3.75

4.00 4.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 - -
3.75 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 4.00 5.50 3.75 - -
3.75 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75 4.50 4.00 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.05
3.80
3.80

32.96

Choreography / Composition 4.00 3.75 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 5.25 4.00 - -2.00 3.90
Interpretation 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.25 - -2.00 3.90
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 38.90

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.5865.88RSAGareth ECHARDT 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+2T1 7.3 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 - - 6.30

22

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

36.30

4.30-1.00 --1 -0-1-1-1-1-1 -1-1-15.33T+2T2
2.000.00 --0-1-10-1000002.0FCSp13
1.80--11101000000.101.72F4

5 1Lz 0.6 -0.20 -2 0.40-2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -1 -2 -3 -2 - -
--000-100000 1.3000.001.32S6

2.0 -0.48 -1 -1 -2 -1 -3 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 - -7 FSSp1 1.52
2.0 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -8 SlSt1 2.00
0.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0-1 - -x9 1A 0.90
3.6 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -x10 2A 3.60
1.5 -0.18 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 - -11 CSSp1 1.32
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 - -12 CiSt1 2.00
2.5 -0.36 -1 -113 FCCoSp1 -1 -2 -1 -2-1-1 -2 -1 - - 2.14

32.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.50
3.75

4.00 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.25 4.00 - -
3.50 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 2.75 3.50 - -
3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.85
3.40
3.55

29.58

Choreography / Composition 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 - -2.00 3.65
Interpretation 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.75 - -2.00 3.70
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 36.30

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

 
 

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors 
 
 

 
 
 


